

North Carolina Criminal Justice Information Network (CJIN) Governing Board North Carolina DMV Headquarters 1515 N. Church Street Rocky Mount, NC November 7, 2024 10:00 a.m.

## Agenda

Торіс	Presenter	Time(min)
Welcome & Introductions Agenda, Sign-In Sheets, Folder Information, Ethics, etc. Elected Officials and CJIN Board Advisors Welcome to New Members	Chairman Steve Lingerfelt	10
CJIN Annual Report – Chairman Steve Lingerfelt	Chairman Steve Lingerfelt	30
CJIN's New Website – Dr. LaVonda Fowler	Dr. LaVonda Fowler	20
Update on Mobile Driver's License (mDL) and other DMV Initiatives – Commissioner Wayne Goodwin	Commissioner Wayne Goodwin	30
Executive Director Update including the CJIN Electronic GPS Monitoring Program – Dr. LaVonda Fowler, Executive Director	Dr. LaVonda Fowler	20
New Business	Chairman Steve Lingerfelt	5